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Agenda
SEPTEMBER 22nd TOPIC SPEAKER

11:00 a.m. CST
12:00 p.m. EST  
9:00 a.m. PST

Welcome and Introduce MAX Alumni Moderators Teana Bush

11:05 a.m. CST 
12:05 p.m. EST  
9:05 a.m. PST

Today's Session at a Glance and Safety Message Vicki Biggers and  
Donna Johnson

11:15 a.m. CST 
12:15 p.m. EST  
9:15 a.m. PST

LMS/DART Learning Institute Warren Davis

11:45 a.m. CST 
12:45 p.m. EST  
9:45 a.m. PST

DART Culture and Employee Engagement
Nicole Fontayne-
Bárdowell and  
Carol Wise

12:15 p.m. CST 
1:15 p.m. EST  
10:15 a.m. PST

IdeaBox and IdeaStudio Greg Elsborg

12:45 p.m. CST 
1:45 p.m. EST  
10:45 a.m. PST

Questions Development for Executive Panel*

1:15 p.m. CST 
2:15 p.m. EST  
11:15 a.m. PST

TOD Jack Wierzenski

2:00 p.m. CST 
3:00 p.m. EST  
12:00 p.m. PST

Break

2:30 p.m. CST 
3:30 p.m. EST  
12:30 p.m. PST

BC Facilitator Roundup – Participants are practicing business pitch with their facilitator*

3:30 p.m. CST 
4:30 p.m. EST  
1:30 p.m. PST

Break

3:45 p.m. CST 
4:45 p.m. EST  
1:45 p.m. PST

Day's Reflection – Key Takeaways Vicki Biggers 

3:55 p.m. CST 
4:55 p.m. EST  
1:55 p.m. PST

Evaluation and Closing Remarks Jessie Bryant – Eno

* Stay in the main meeting. Turn off your camera before leaving main meeting. Go to your 
calendar and join the breakout session; this will pause the main meeting. Please turn on 
your camera and mute your microphone during the breakout session. Exit the breakout 
session five minutes early and resume the main meeting.



Questions Development for Executive Panel 12:45 p.m. to 1:15 p.m. CST  
10:45 a.m. to 11:15 a.m. PST • 1:45 p.m. to 2:15 p.m. EST

GROUP ONE

NAME AGENCY EMAIL ADDRESSES

Spencer Sims DART - Facilitator SSsims@dart.org

Maurice Carter DART MCarter4@dart.org

Jay Campbell Sound Transit Jay.Campbell@soundtransit.org

Andrea Stuart-Lehalle Sound Transit Andrea.Stuart-Lehalle@ 
soundtransit.org

Christopher Bishop MARTA CBishop@itsmarta.com

Jerimaine Ward Port Authority JWard@portauthority.org

GROUP TWO

NAME AGENCY EMAIL ADDRESSES
Hans-Micheal Ruthe DART - Facilitator HMRuthe@dart.org

Sylvester Fumey-Nassah DART SFumeyNassah@dart.org

Daphane Cross Sound Transit Daphne.Cross@soundtransit.org

Andrea Trepanier Sound Transit Andrea.Trepanier@soundtransit.org

Ella Martin MARTA EMartin@itsmarta.com

Arlandria Rasheed MARTA ARasheed@itsmarta.com

LaTonya Brown Port Authority LJBrown@portauthority.org

Timothy Cooper Port Authority TCooper@portauthority.org

GROUP THREE

NAME AGENCY EMAIL ADDRESSES
Stephanie Schuchert DART - Facilitator SSchuchert@dart.org

Richard Gonzalez DART RGonzales@dart.org

Michael Ohene Sound Transit Michael.Ohene@soundtransit.org

Claire Turpel Chase Sound Transit Claire.Chase@soundtransit.org

Patrick Asumadu MARTA PAsumadu@itsmarta.com

Chrishon Smith MARTA ChrSmith@itsmarta.com

Darcy Cleaver Port Authority DCleaver@portauthority.org

Orland Leach Port Authority OLeach@portauthority.org



Questions Development for Executive Panel 12:45 p.m. to 1:15 p.m. CST  
10:45 a.m. to 11:15 a.m. PST • 1:45 p.m. to 2:15 p.m. EST

GROUP FOUR

NAME AGENCY EMAIL ADDRESSES

Russell Pompa DART - Facilitator RPompa@dart.org

David Torres DART DTorres2@dart.org

Reyna Padilla Sound Transit Reyna.Padilla@soundtransit.org

Jacquelyn Bentley MARTA JBentley@itsmarta.com

Melissa Rubin Port Authority MRubin@portauthority.org

Anita Thompson Port Authority AThompson@portauthority.org

 DART ADMIN TEAM

NAME EMAIL ADDRESSES
Toshia Kimball TKimball@dart.org

Teana Bush TBush@yahoo.com

Emily Hoppie EHoppie@dart.org

April Ramey ARamey@dart.org

Vicki Biggers VBiggers@dart.org



BC Practice/Facilitator Roundup 2:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. CST  
12:30 p.m. to 1:30 p.m. PST • 3:30 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. EST

GROUP ONE - Sound Transit

NAME EMAIL ADDRESSES

Jay Campbell Jay.Campbell@soundtransit.org

Daphne Cross Daphne.Cross@soundtransit.org

Rachel Euchenhofer (facilitator) Rachel.Euchenhofer@soundtransit.org

Tito Harris Tito.Harris@soundtransit.org

Michael Ohene Michael.Ohene@soundtransit.org

Reyna Padilla Reyna.Padilla@soundtransit.org

Andrea Stuart - Lehalle Andrea.Stuart-Lehalle@soundtransit.org

Andrea Trepanier Andrea.Trepanier@soundtransit.org

Claire Turpel Chase Claire.Chase@soundtransit.org
"

GROUP TWO - MARTA

NAME EMAIL ADDRESSES
Patrick Asumadu PAsumadu@itsmarta.com

Jacquelyn Bentley JBentley@itsmarta.com

Christopher Bishop CBishop@itsmarta.com

Sherrie Johnson (facilitator) SJohnson5@itsmarta.com

Ella Martin EMartin@itsmarta.com

Arlandria Rasheed ARasheed@itsmarta.com

Chrishon Smith ChrSmith@itsmarta.com
"

GROUP THREE - Port Authority

NAME EMAIL ADDRESSES
LaTanya Brown LJBrown@portauthority.org

Darcy Cleave DCleaver@portauthority.org

Timothy Cooper Cooper@portauthority.org

Amy Giammanco (facilitator) AGiammanco@portauthority.org

Orland Leach OLeach@portauthority.org

Melissa Rubin MRubin@portauthority.org

Anita Thompson AThompson@portauthority.org

Jerimaine Ward JWard@portauthority.org



GROUP FOUR - DART

NAME EMAIL ADDRESSES

Maurice Carter MCarter4@dart.org

Sylvester Fumey-Nassah SFumeyNassah@dart.org

Richard Gonzalez RGonzales@dart.org

Russell Pompa RPompa@dart.org

Hans-Michael Ruthe HMRuthe@dart.org“

Stephanie Schuchert SSchuchert@dart.org

Spencer Sims SSims@dart.org

David Torres DTorres2@dart.org
"

BC Practice/Facilitator Roundup 2:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. CST  
12:30 p.m. to 1:30 p.m. PST • 3:30 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. EST



Presenters List
Senanu Adadevoh AVP Payment Systems and Statistical Reporting SAdadevoh@dart.org

Riyad Alsaid Sr Mgr Payments Admin RAlsaid@dart.org

Gabriel Beltran Director DMWBE Programs GBeltran@dart.org

Vicki Biggers Mgr Control Ctr-Dispatch VBiggers@dart.org

Teana Bush Program Mgr V TBush@dart.org

Bret Clayborne Temporary BClayborne@dart.org

Donovon Collins DART Police Lieutenant DCollins3@dart.org

Warren Davis Director of Talent Acquisition & Employee Success WDavis@dart.org

Ken Duke Sr Mgr Procurement KDuke@dart.org

David Ehrlicher AVP Capital Program Delivery DEhrlicher@dart.org

Greg Elsborg VP and Chief Innovation Officer GElsborg@dart.org

Nicole Fontayne-Bárdowell EVP and Chief Administrative Officer TKimball@dart.org 
Assistant’s email address

Gene Gamez General Counsel SJones@dart.org 
Assistant’s email address

Jorge Garcia Senior Manager-ERP JGarcia@dart.org

Nevin Grinnell VP and Chief Marketing Officer NGrinnell@dart.org

Donna Johnson VP and Chief Safety Officer DJohnson2@dart.org

Rick Kronschnabel Mgr Bus Programs RKronschnabel@dart.org 

Nadine Lee President & Chief Executive Officer LBustillos@dart.org 
Assistant’s email address

Todd Plesko VP Service Planning and Scheduling PVasquez@dart.org 
Assistant’s email address

April Ramey Customer Support Rep ARamey@dart.org

Tesha Shannon Asst Mgr Bus Dispatch TShannon@dart.org 

Kay Shelton AVP Capital Planning KShelton@dart.org

Rob Smith AVP Service Planning & Dev RSmith@dart.org

Darryl Spencer Sr AVP Engineering DSpencer@dart.org

Jack Wierzenski Director Economic Development WIerzens@dart.org

Carol Wise EVP and Chief Operations Officer JMartinez@dart.org 
Assistant’s email address

Jing Xu Project Manager - Capital Planning JXu@dart.org



Facilitator and Moderators List
DART MODERATORS 

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20

April Ramey Customer Support Rep (PP/Timer/BS/Spot Lighting) ARamey@dart.org

Donovon Collins DART Police Lieutenant (Chats & Raised Hands) DCollins3@dart.org

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21

April Ramey Customer Support Rep (PP/Timer/BS/Spot Lighting) ARamey@dart.org

Rick Kronschnabel Mgr Bus Programs (Chats & Raised Hands) RKronschnabel@dart.org 

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22

April Ramey Customer Support Rep (PP/Timer/BS/Spot Lighting) ARamey@dart.org

Vicki Biggers Mgr Control Ctr-Dispatch (Chats & Raised Hands) VBiggers@dart.org

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 23

April Ramey Customer Support Rep (PP/Timer/BS/Spot Lighting) ARamey@dart.org

Jorge Garcia  Senior Manager-ERP (Chats & Raised Hands)  JGarcia@dart.org

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24

April Ramey Customer Support Rep (PP/Timer/BS/Spot Lighting) ARamey@dart.org

Ken Duke Sr Mgr Procurement (Chats & Raised Hands & 
Executive Panel Q&A) KDuke@dart.org



ENO MODERATORS

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20

Jessie Bryant DART Business Case Training JBryant@enotrans.org

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 23

Kirstin Hall Strategic Career Mapping Training KHall@enotrans.org

Jessie Bryant DART Business Case Training JBryant@enotrans.org

Jessie Bryant Port Authority Business Pitch JBryant@enotrans.org

Dyan Wolfe MARTA Business Pitch PDSupport@enotrans.org

Dyan Wolfe DART Business Pitch PDSupport@enotrans.org

Jessie Bryant DART Business Case Training JBryant@enotrans.org

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24

Rob Puentes Greet GMs, Welcome and Executive Remarks 

Jessie Bryant Facilitators Remarks

Jessie Bryant Graduation Roll Call (Sound Transit, MARTA, Port Authority and DART)

Dyan Wolfe Closing Remarks

BY AGENCY

BUSINESS PITCH NOTE TAKERS

Rachel Euchenhofer Sound Transit Business Pitch Rachel.Euchenhofer@soundtransit.org

Amy Giammanco Port Authority Business Pitch AGiammanco@portauthority.org

Sherrie Johnson MARTA Business Pitch SJohnson5@itsmarta.com

Emily Hoppie- Temp DART Business Pitch EHoppie@dart.org

Toshia Kimball- 
Executive Assistant 3 DART Business Pitch TKimball@dart.org

Spencer Sims DART Business Pitch SSims@dart.org

Stephanie Schuchert DART Business Pitch SSchuchert@dart.org

Facilitator and Moderators List



DART IT Team

Sarah Fontenot Head of IT PMO & Fin Performance SFonteno@dart.org

Masha Duniphin Sr IT Learning Product Administrator MDuniphin@dart.org

Lida Kirby IT Project Manager LKirby@dart.org

DART AV Team

Linda Webb-Manon Sr Mgr External Communications LWebb-manon@dart.org

Lupe Hernandez Jr Audio/Visual Specialist LHernand@dart.org

Cole Dempsey Audio/Visual Specialist CDempsey@dart.org

Helpful Resources



DALLAS AREA RAPID TRANSIT › 1401 PACIFIC AVENUE DALLAS TX 75202

275-0598-0921


